## Denver Regional Council of Governments State of Colorado

Finance and Budget Committee

Resolution No. 2, 2025

A resolution authorizing the Executive Director to extend the term of the Federal Fiscal Year 2023 Federal Transit Administration Section 5310 agreement to June 30, 2025.

**Whereas,** DRCOG is the designated recipient of Federal Transit Administration section 5310 funding for the Denver-Aurora urbanized area; and

**Whereas**, DRCOG entered into an agreement with the Federal Transit Administration for federal fiscal year 2023 funding in July 2023; and

**Whereas**; DRCOG didn't utilize all of the funding awarded to its Choice Services Transportation program by the original term date of October 31, 2024 and intends to continue to use this funding until it is spent.

**Now, therefore, be it resolved** that the Finance and Budget Committee hereby authorizes the Executive Director to extend the term of the Federal Fiscal Year 2023 Federal Transit Administration Section 5310 agreement to June 30, 2025.

**Resolved, passed, and adopted** this 15th day of January, 2025 at Denver Colorado.

	Richard A. Kondo, Chair
	Finance and Budget Committee
	Denver Regional Council of Governments
ATTEST:	
Douglas W. Rex, Executive Director	